
Page 1 of 1 IM No. 23-150 

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 23-150 

SUBJECT: INFORMING THE ASSEMBLY OF A GRANT AMENDMENT FOR GRANT NO. 

22-RR-002 TO BE PRESENTED TO THE BOROUGH MANAGER FOR SIGNATURE.

AGENDA OF:  July 18, 2023  

Assembly Action: Presented to the Assembly 07/18/23 - BJH

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED:  Present to the Assembly for information. 

Route To 

Department/Director Signature Comments 

Originator 

R e c o v e r a b l e  S i g n a t u r e

X T o n y a  L o y e r

S i g n e d  b y :  T o n y a  L o y e r

Comptroller 

6 / 2 2 / 2 0 2 3

X L i e s e l  W e i l a n d

S i g n e d  b y :  L i e s e l  W e i l a n d

Finance Director 

R e c o v e r a b l e  S i g n a t u r e

X C h e y e n n e  H e i n d e l

S i g n e d  b y :  C h e y e n n e  H e i n d e l

Borough Attorney 

6 / 2 3 / 2 0 2 3

X N i c h o l a s  S p i r o p o u l o s

S i g n e d  b y :  N i c h o l a s  S p i r o p o u l o s

Borough Manager 

R e c o v e r a b l e  S i g n a t u r e

X M i c h a e l  B r o w n

S i g n e d  b y :  M i c h a e l  B r o w n

Borough Clerk 

R e c o v e r a b l e  S i g n a t u r e

X L o n n i e  M c K e c h n i e

S i g n e d  b y :  L o n n i e  M c K e c h n i e

ATTACHMENT(S): Fiscal Note:  YES ______ NO ___X___ 

Amendment No. 1 for Grant No. 23-RR-002 - Maintenance for Seasonally 

Impassable Roads in the Big Lake Area (2 pp) 

SUMMARY STATEMENT:  The purpose of this legislation is to inform 

the Assembly that the Borough Manager will be asked to sign 

Amendment No. 1 for Grant No. 23-RR-002 - Maintenance for Seasonally 

Impassable Roads in the Big Lake Area. This amendment will omit the 

verbiage “for fiscal year ending 6/30/2023” from the title of the 

grant and extends the performance period to 6/30/2027.  






	IM 23-150
	IM 23-150 - Attachment

